The second secon	CN/0/031	(000)		<u> </u>
VATIONAL Assessment Centre Services with	Date &Time Co	- manual participation of the same of the	Done by	
Dute in: 1 20 01 2023 08 Sich description	15/10/01			
Rel No: NBR (172300068) Y. SAS e-Hilling	*.1		,	
Veh No: State 1234(1) / E-molt (within three As)	C 2h13) 11 y		·	
D.O.A : 1901 2023 10:20 1-Motor Claim For	rm . 3 - 1 '	-	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
h-Motor YY/O (Whe	le: OD 2519, 7/F (loss)	-		
OD A TO Pepering Only 1-Photo Uplouded		. !	anne seeker protester men en by green in it	- Married W- 1975-77
Assessment/Survey	Report		many graphone below 40 to 41 18 191	
	el Hand to Owner/Whisp			-
The second secon	Tol:	Fax:		1
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	INC ( )/ Non-INC	2( )".		-
To Penticulars Veli Noi SCP 6345	Tel:		)	
Owner / Driver: ( ) Period: (	· ) Cover Type:	(	)	-
Policy 110-V	ale: Tin		) .	
Confirmed by 1" ( %) (Note-Bst Status (WO):	: N: 0-2014, P: 21-79	W. P: 30-100	[24]	
	/NO( )		and the second s	
Excess: (S ) Loading: \$1,000 ( ) / 52,000 (	)			
		the Lat.	principal in the second	
( ) Walk-in Customer : Customers information strictly Confid	ential & Strictly NO refer	of repairer.		MARKELLES
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.		herres dient and despressions and party		
Drive-In()/Towed-In(); Invoice; YES()/NO	( ) ; Towing Co: (			)
	TANKE DIRECTION	Çingi plajiya irija	Done by	F
Remarks: 7 A ING holling: 6788(6016)				130
1)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		The state of the s	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ( )  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] ( )	1			
3) Opioes Result by Finds (125)				
Injury:			Jan Villa	THE PERSON NAMED IN
One Time, Action of the Control of t		THE WASTER COLUMN	Service 1	
C. P.	Simon in the same of the same	·· · · · ·	1	
AND	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	***************************************		
Annual Control of the		CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE		
				AL-MIN
	Invoice Preparation C	ir claist	A REAL PROPERTY.	
NA2300701	13 AR . Accident Paperunt (	30)4	501	
[1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	3) DA : Daniege Assessmeral (		10/545	
river/Owner:	4) FT : Fellow-Through Sulviy	(Egrativey)	3120	
The second secon		The state of the s	5.3	
	For eletering tenies 1 1 1 1 1 and 2	14 745515 115 211	373	
entict No:	G) TR : Re-là speeden TOME - L'an DA + SME T Surv	ty.	371	
miliged Portion: Fings.	6) TR: Redemarder T) N1: Head DA + SMET Sorv 4) NTUC Additional Services	ty.	The state of the second second	
mused Fordon: From:	6) TRE Re-largerder 7) NI : Hand DA, SMET Sorv 4) NIUC Additional Services: SP? *Ni: Country Carl Int All	17	3140	
The state of the s	6) The Resistance Park Day 7) N1 + Paul DA, SMEAT SON 4) NTUC Additional Services: SD2 1N3: Countesy Carl Tet Al 1N5: Repair Countilisation	Corp. P. C. G.	- \$140 - \$5 - \$5 - \$10 - \$15	
C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	6) TRE Resistance Inc. Del. 6) TRE Resistance Inc. Del. 7) NI Histor DA. FEMERT Sorv. 4) NTUC Additional Services: 9D' *NS: Countery Carl Tot All *NS: Repair Countination •NS: Post Repair Laspassia.	corpus	5140 53 510 525 513	
missed Portion: From	6) TR: Re-larges dan 7) NI Hau DA, SMET Surv 4) NIUC Additional Services GD* -NS: Countery Carl Tet Al -NS: Especia Co-ordination -NT: Fest Repolt imposition -NT: Fest Re	corpore corpore cardination calms inc	\$140 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$11 \$20 70	
C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	6) TRE Resistance Inc. Del. 6) TRE Resistance Inc. Del. 7) NI Histor DA. FEMERT Sorv. 4) NTUC Additional Services: 9D' *NS: Countery Carl Tot All *NS: Repair Countination •NS: Post Repair Laspassia.	corpus	\$140 \$55 \$100 \$230 \$11 \$240 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$10 \$1	Re-



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 20/01/2023 09:57 (SGT) Reported by Date of Accident 19/01/2023 10:20 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SKK2345D

## INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LIM CHEE YONG NRIC No SXXXX997C Email Address winson\_tingwei@hotmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-97927021 Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Jaguar Model Xf Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1999

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number DMPCSNW00109782200

## DRIVER

Name of Driver LIM CHEE YONG NRIC No SXXXX997C Date Of Birth 17/08/1977 Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass	18/01/1996
Driving experience	27 YEARS
	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-97927021
Alt. Phone Number	•
Email Address	winson_tingwei@hotmail.com
Address	BLK 33 HOW SUN ROAD #03-15
Address complement	-
Postcode	538501
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
vehicle registration runnber of other vehicle office of the	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	_
modration company of care. Female care as	
AND THE MESON AND ASSESSED ASSESSED.	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Chain Collision
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	
	3
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	-
Translator's ID	-
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	-
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Ne
	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	<del>-</del>
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
AT INCHIENT(O)	
Are posident photos quallable for ettack	V
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
PETRICO OF OTHE	

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model	SLP638J Toyota
Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour	Corolla - Blue
Vehicle Category Name of Driver	Private car LEE CHENG TING
NRIC No	SXXXX969Z

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

lim.	bim.	20 01/2023
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder & Time	r) / Date Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)
Sketch Plan	OWARDS hups Brown	lot luck flyouth
vehicle A Vehicle B	SKK 2345 D SLP 638J SLF 6889 P	A A CENTO

1

Describe Circumstance of the Accident  On 19/01/2023 about 10.20 Am moving. My vehicle was
travelling along PIE Express way towards that, Below to h tuck
Flyover. In front there is Road construction and I Slow
Jour stop as follow front vehicles doing too. After few
Seconds, vehicle B " SLP 6385" (dlided onto my rear car
portion with impact very heavy and budly. I came down and
notice is chain collision. relick c "SLF 6889P" collided
onto vohicle B" SLP 638J" then vohicle "SLP 638J"
collided onto my veer car portion. After left the scene acciden
I felt unwell and pain on my that back body and neck.
I went to consult doctor given 2 days mc. there is no one convey into ambulance at the accident.
(5100) WW amortanip 47 the file and.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

2

CCIDENT DATE & LOCATION	
	Date: 19 101 2023 Time: 10.204m (24 hr formet)
11 - 11 - 11 - 17	PIE Towards fugs Below toh fuck
NSURED / POLICY HOLDER / VEHICLE PARTICULA	ARS / DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number *	371 2312
Name of Registered Owner	lim chee Yong
RIC / FIN / Passport /Co Regn No. *	\$7722997c winson_tingwei@hotmail.com
Contact Number *	9792 7021 Email/Fax No: Winson_tingwei@hotmail.
Exact Purpose for which vehicle	Private Usage /   Commercial or Company's Usage
was being used at Time of Accident	Yes / ZNO If No, Please state action to be taken
Are you claiming under your own	The second of th
nsurance policy for repair to your vehicle?* NSURANCE COMPANY (OWN VEHICLE)	Third Party Claim (SYH / Other workshop?) / Reporting Only
Name of Insurance Company *	China) EQ / Etiga / MSIG / Tokio Marine/ Great American
Type of Policy*	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
	DMP (SNW 00/09782200
Policy No. (Certificate No.) / Cover Note No. DRIVER	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Name of Driver *	Lim thee Yong (Lin ZhiRong) Gender (Mala)/Female
NRIC / FIN / Passport Number *	577229970
Date of Birth *	17/08/1577 (dd/mm/yyyy)
Occupation *	Pindpor / □ Outdoor
Date of Driving Pass (Pass Date) *	18/01/1996
Contact Number *	9792 7021
Address	BIK 33 How sun Road #03-15 S (538501)
Email Address / Fax Number *	Email: Winson_ting wei & hotmail. Com Fax:
Relationship of the Driver with the Insured *	OwneD/ Employee / Spouse / Friend / Others:
Does Driver Own any Vehicle, if YES pls indicate	Veh No: 1) 2) 3)
Vehicle Number & Insurance Company *	Ins Co: 1) 2) 3)
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Collision	Chain Collision Side-Swipe / Front to Rear / Others:
Weather Conditions *	Clear / Raining / Others:
Road Surface *	Wet /(Dry) / Others:
OTHER INFORMATION	The Control of the Co
VVas anybody Injured in the accident? *	□No / ØYes (Police Report required)
Was any injured conveyed to hospital	DNo / □Yes
by ambulance?	
	2// 0//
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?*	ENo / □Yes Veh No: Veh Category:
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	(03)
Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was there any witness?	(03) Etto/ ()Yes
Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was there any witness? Was any other VEHICLE / Property involve /damage?*	(_0.3)
Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was there any witness? Was any other VEHICLE / Property involve /damage?* Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	(03) Etto/ ()Yes
Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was there any witness? Was any other VEHICLE / Property involve /damage?* Was there any video captured by Car Camera? DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	( 0 S )  Ditio / Difes  Ditio / Difes  If Yes Please state which Police Station
Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was there any witness? Was any other VEHICLE / Property involve /damage?* Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	(_0.3)
Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was there any witness? Was any other VEHICLE / Property involve /damage?* Was there any video captured by Car Camera? DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the Accident Reported to the Folice? *  Was Notice of Intended Prosecution given? *	( 0 S )  Ditio / Difes  Ditio / Difes  If Yes Please state which Police Station
Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was there any witness? Was any other VEHICLE / Property involve /damage?* Was there any video captured by Car Camera? DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the Accident Reported to the Folice?*	( 0 ≤ )  □No / □Yes
Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was there any witness? Was any other VEHICLE / Property involve /damage?* Was there any video captured by Car Camera? DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the Accident Reported to the Folice? *  Was Notice of Intended Prosecution given? *	(OS)  □Mo/□Yes □No/□Yes □No/□Yes □No/□Yes □Mo/□Yes □Mo/□Yes □Mo/□Yes □Mo/□Yes □Mo/□Yes □Mo/□Yes □Mo/□Yes □Mo/□Yes □Mo/□Yes

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE(S) / PROPERTIES	SLP 638 J	SLF 6889 P
Vehicle Registration Number *	1) SLP 6385	2) SLF 6889P
Vehicle Make / Model / Colour	TOYOTIA Altis / Blue	TOYOTA AxiO / Sil
Damage to Vehicle/Property? Vehicle Category *		
Name of Driver	Lee cheng fing	MisBARI BIN ZAINAL
NRIC/Passport Number	594259692	30499554F
Contact Number	9678 0768	87542865
Address		
Insurance Company Name		
DETAILS OF WITNESS		
Name		
Contact No. / Email Address		





Motor Private Car

MX1E

N SN

AN0055A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No

DMPCSNW00109782200

Engine No.: 015322063918204PT

Cha, No.: SAJBB4AGXHCY50431

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SKK2345D

2. Name of Policy Holder

LIM CHEE YONG

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

29/04/2022

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$750.00

(00:00:00)

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

Date of Expiry of Insurance

30/05/2023

Ex Sect. 1 - Age <= 25 Ex Sect. 1 - Age >= 26

\$\$3,000.00 \$\$500.00

\* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100,00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

(a) The Policyholder, (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use !

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade. Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Thaft) will be doubled. One time Waiver of Excess for the first SST,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year. Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: OCBC BANK LTD

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: COWELL INSURANCE (AGENCY) PTE LTD Authorised Officer

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 🐴 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com